UNOFFICIAL COPY
e

: 083 Fee: $28.50
Dok "c?gr?e%&:ore RHEP Fee:$10.00

This document was prepared by

Liberty Bank for Savings Eugene
7111 West Foster Avenue Cook County Hecord%r o;rae::? 10f3
Chicago, IL 60656-1988 Date: 0&/08/2008 12! 2 L
V. Barbias
7 Space Above This Line For Recording Data=-----===c-vrusn
Loan Number 1019379751

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Mcuitication”), is effective June 26, 2006, between JOHN E DONAHUE and
DIANE M DONAHUE, HUSBAND AIND IWIFE (“ Borrower”) and Liberty Bank for Savings (“Lender”), and
amends and supplements (1) the Adjustable Pai=-Note made by the Borrower, dated June 7, 2002, in the principal
sum of U. S. $415,800.00 and (2) the Mortgage; Died of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the “Security Instrument”),
recorded on June 21, 2002, as Document No. 0020093504 in Cook County, Tllineis. The Security Instrument, which
was entered into as security for the performance of the Note, encumbers the real and personal property described in
the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrainent as the “Property”), which is located in Cook County
at 2017 Des Plaines Ave, Park Ridge, [llinois, 60068. That reul property is described as follows:

Lot 11 in Block 1 in Feurborn and Klode’s Kenilworth Woods Subdivision of Lot 5 in S. Greenbaum’s Subdivision
of that part of the West % of the North East /4 of Section 34, Township 4 tlorth, Range 12, East of the Third
Principal Meridian, lying North of the Road Except the West 4.50 chains of the Tierth 13 chains thereof in Cook
County, Illinois.

PIN # 09-34-206-002-0000

The parties herein for mutual consideration agree to modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument. The
Lender has agreed to do so pursuant to the terms and conditions stated in this Modification. In consideration of the
agreements made in this Modification, and other good and valuable consideration which the parties agree they have
received the Borrower and Lender agree to modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument for one or more of
the following reasons. The Borrower and Lender agree that the provisions of this Modification supersede and replace
any inconsistent provisions set forth in the Note and Security Instrument.

Loan modification Agreement [LOANMOD1.D0C] dtd. 10/96 vers. 1.3-page 1 of 3

s




0622131083 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

_X__ To modify and convert said Adjustable Rate Note and Morigage to a Fixed Rate Note and Mortgage
adjusting the interest rate from 6.000% to 6.750%.

_X___ To adjust the orincipal and interest payment from $2,492.93 to $2,678.01 effective with the July 1, 2006 due
date.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to restate the miodiied terms of said loan so that there be no misunderstanding:

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of $10.)0 and other good and valuable consideration, Borrower and
Lender agree as follows:

That as of the date of the Modification, the unpard principai talaace of indebtedness is $393,828.71, all of which
borrower promises to pay with interest at 6.750% per annum une! paid.in full and that the same shall be payable in
monthly installments of $2,678.01 beginning on the first day of july, 2006 to be applied as provided in the Note
and Mortgage identified above, plus a sum estimated to be sufficiess to diecharge tax and insurance obligations
{which estimated sum may be adjusted as necessary). Such monthly insfaliments shall continue until the entire
indebtedness evidenced by the Note is fully paid, except that any remaining indéb iiness, if not sooner paid, shall be
due and payable on Tuly 1, 2032.

Except to the extent that they are modified by this Modification, the Borrower will comply with all of the covenants,
agreements, and requirements of the Note and the Security Instrument, including without limi{atisn, the Borrower’s
covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow fiems, impounds,
and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument.

Nothing in this Modification shall be understood to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and
Security Instrument, Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Modification, the Note and Security Instrument
will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the
terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

Loan modification Agreement [LOANMODI -DOC] dtd. 10:96 vers. 1.3- pige 20f 3

»



0622131083 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

*

NWa M IAAL June 26, 2006

Valentind Barbias, Vice President

Attest: %ﬁm
‘Bernice Wawrzyniec, Asds}}ﬁt Secretary
BORROWER:
A D
=V : Date: B—Ab'—bb

DIANE M DONAHUE

Subscribed and sworn to before me this < S.Q‘tﬂzf Aé;lm_ﬂ_é, 2006.

GIAPAAL AN A AAAANNPPPAPP AP
$ OFFICIAL SEAL :
¢ CATHSANEE IACOBS
§  NOTARYPUBLIC - € FATE OF ILLINOIS

§  MYCOMMSSIONETPSOIZI00 ¢

VWV WARAARARAAY A

CONSENT TO LOAN MODIFICATION

WA

The undersigned endorser or endorsers, guarantor or guarantors, or other secondary obliyor or obligors, including an
original unreleased borrower or borrowers, hereby consent to the foregoing Loan Modification A greement.

E DONAHUE

—

DIANE M DONAHU

Mail recorded document to:
Liberty Bank for Savings
7111 West Foster Avenue
Chicago, II. 60656-1988
Atention: V, Barbias

Loan modification Agreement [LOANMOD1.DOC] dtd. 10/96 vers. 1.3- page 3 of 3




